2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 155

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARVER

A RESOLUTION

To commend Liz Munson, owner of Liz's Where Y'at Diner, on her nomination as 2024

Restauranteur of the Year by the Louisiana Travel Association.

WHEREAS, Liz Munson is a native of New Orleans who worked in the restaurant industry for fifteen years before opening her own restaurant; and

WHEREAS, Liz's Where Y'at Diner in Mandeville, Louisiana, is a haven of positivity and joy, adorned with palm trees, peace signs, and tie-dyed T-shirts that create the charming and laid-back atmosphere of a place of carefree happiness; and

WHEREAS, Liz's Where Y'at Diner is an establishment that radiates a unique blend of beach vibes and Cajun cool, reflecting Liz's personality and her favorite things in life; and

WHEREAS, Liz has created a place where strangers become friends, and friends become family, all under her warm and welcoming guidance; and

WHEREAS, Liz Munson is most deserving of the highest recognition for her incredible accomplishments as a restauranteur.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Liz Munson, owner of Liz's Where Y'at Diner, on her nomination as 2024 Restauranteur of the Year by the Louisiana Travel Association and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue to prosper in all of her endeavors.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES